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RESOLUTIONS PASSED AT THE EXTRAORDINARY GENERAL MEETING OF HL GLOBAL 
ENTERPRISES LIMITED HELD ON 26 APRIL 2018 
 

 
The Board of Directors of HL Global Enterprises Limited (the “Company”) wishes to announce that at the 
Company’s Extraordinary General Meeting held today, 26 April 2018 (“EGM”), the Special Resolutions 
referred to in the Notice of the EGM dated 2 April 2018 were duly passed by way of poll. 
 
(a) A breakdown of all valid votes cast at the EGM is set out below: 

 
Note: The percentages indicated in the tables below are rounded up to 2 decimal points. 

 

 
Resolution number and 
details 

 
Total 
number of 
shares 
represented 
by votes for 
and against 
the relevant 
resolution 

 

For Against 

 

Number of 
shares 

 

As a 
percentage of 
total number 
of votes for 
and against 
the resolution 
(%) 

 

Number 
of shares 

 

As a 
percentage of 
total number 
of votes for 
and against 
the resolution 
(%) 

 
Special Resolution 1 
Proposed amendment of 
the Constitution of the 
Company 
 

 
 

50,696,506 
 

 
 

50,655,006 
 

 
 

99.92% 
 

 
 

41,500 
 

 
 

0.08% 
 

 
Special Resolution 2 
Proposed conversion of all 
of the existing issued and 
outstanding non-redeemable 
convertible cumulative 
preference shares into 
ordinary shares in the 
capital of the Company 
 

 
 

50,153,606 
 

 
 

50,112,106 
 

 
 

99.92% 
 

 
 

41,500 
 

 
 

0.08% 
 

 
 
(b) No parties were required to abstain from voting on the Special Resolutions tabled at the EGM. 
 
Appointment of Scrutineer 
 
T S Tay Public Accounting Corporation was appointed the Scrutineer for the EGM, and is independent of 
Central Management Services (Pte) Ltd which was appointed to undertake the polling process at the 
EGM. 
 
 
BY ORDER OF THE BOARD 
 
 
Nor Aishah Binte Nasit 
Yeo Swee Gim, Joanne 
Company Secretaries 
 
26 April 2018 
Singapore 
 


