RESOLUTIONS PASSED AT THE EXTRAORDINARY GENERAL MEETING OF HL GLOBAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED HELD ON 26 APRIL 2018

The Board of Directors of HL Global Enterprises Limited (the "**Company**") wishes to announce that at the Company's Extraordinary General Meeting held today, 26 April 2018 ("**EGM**"), the Special Resolutions referred to in the Notice of the EGM dated 2 April 2018 were duly passed by way of poll.

(a) A breakdown of all valid votes cast at the EGM is set out below:

Note: The percentages indicated in the tables below are rounded up to 2 decimal points.

Resolution number and details	Total number of shares represented by votes for and against the relevant resolution	For		Against	
		Number of shares	As a percentage of total number of votes for and against the resolution (%)	Number of shares	As a percentage of total number of votes for and against the resolution (%)
Special Resolution 1 Proposed amendment of the Constitution of the Company	50,696,506	50,655,006	99.92%	41,500	0.08%
Special Resolution 2 Proposed conversion of all of the existing issued and outstanding non-redeemable convertible cumulative preference shares into ordinary shares in the capital of the Company	50,153,606	50,112,106	99.92%	41,500	0.08%

(b) No parties were required to abstain from voting on the Special Resolutions tabled at the EGM.

Appointment of Scrutineer

T S Tay Public Accounting Corporation was appointed the Scrutineer for the EGM, and is independent of Central Management Services (Pte) Ltd which was appointed to undertake the polling process at the EGM.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD

Nor Aishah Binte Nasit Yeo Swee Gim, Joanne Company Secretaries

26 April 2018 Singapore